PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Shu-Hui Chou | 11/06/1998 |
| Richard Chang | 11/06/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Welcome Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4Fl., No. 276, Sec. 1, Ta Tung Rd. | |
| City: | Hsi Chih Town, Taipei Hsien | |
| State/Country: | te/Country: TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11214629 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102038080

Email: patentdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Marmaro LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57165-5026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brennan C. Swain

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pages from 571655026Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020104 FRAME: 0657

500397664

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | Non the series |
|--------------------|---|--|---|
| . <u> </u> | | | |
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) | (1) Sha-Kui Cho | (5) |
| | of Inventor(s) | (2) Richard Cha | ng (6) |
| | | (3) | (7) |
| | | (4) | (8) |
| | | considerations | ideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, an ign, transfer and set over to |
| | nsert name f Assignec | (9) Welcome Co | ., Ltd. |
| i | ncert state of ncorporation of sxignee | (10) Taiwan, R. | o.c. |
| | neert address of ussignee | | 276, Sec. 1, Ta Tung Rd. John, Taipef Ksien O.C. |
| | <u>-</u> | | er designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, interest in the invention known as |
| | Insert identification | (12) ELECTRIC | EEAT SEALER WITH SAFETY DEVICE |
| 1 | of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number | for which in the Uni | the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent ted States of America on |
| | Insert date of signing | (13) | |
| continu | 1) The undersign | tions thereof and | xecute all papers necessary in connection with the application and acades to execute separate assignments in connection with such application |
| declari poss(b) | ed concerning this applic | cacion or continu | ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be ation or division thereof and 30 cooperate with the Assignee in every we swith such interference. |
| 29reem | tion with claims or pro | dagree(s) to execu visions of the id | ite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary iternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simil- |
| United | 4) The undersigned States patent to the Ass | | orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a val |
| to the | s of the United States res said Assignee, as Assigne tire interect herein assig | ulting from said a c of the entire in | (a) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette optication or any division or divisions or continuing applications there aterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to conv as (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in confli- |
| identi | 0 S. GANS, Reg, Ka. 27,4 | 43 and BRENNAN C. Escary or desirable | too S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, MICHAEL M. GERARDI, Reg. No. 33,698, SWAIN, Reg. No. 43,175 the power to insert on this assignment any furth in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Tradema |
| Date | NOV.6, 498 | . Name of Invent | ion: pur clou |

Date: Nov. 6, 1998 | Name of Inventor: | Date: Nov. 6, 1998 | Keme of Inventor: | Date: | Name of Inventor: | Date: | Date: | Name of Inventor: | Date: | Date

PATENT REEL: 020104 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 11/13/2007